FL055
Product Information Bulletin
OCTRON® FO96 HIGH OUTPUT
Fluorescent Lamps
•  8-foot OCTRON T8 High Output Lamps
•  Energy saving alternative to F96T12/HO lamps and
magnetic ballasts
•  50% longer lamp life than F96T12 HO lamps

QUICK 60+ warranty for details
and restrictions.
Ordering Guide
FO 96 / 7 35 / HO
Fluorescent 96” MOL 7 = 75 CRI 35 = 3500K High Output
OCTRON Nominal Length 8 = 80 or 84 CRI 41 = 4100K
Color Temperature
OSRAM SYLVANIA
National Customer
Support Center
18725 N. Union Street
Westfield, IN 46074
Industrial & Commercial
Phone: 1-800-255-5042
Fax: 1-800-255-5043
National Accounts
Phone: 1-800-562-4671
Fax: 1-800-562-4674
OEM & Special Markets
Phone: 1-800-762-7191
Fax: 1-800-762-7192
Photo-Optic
Phone: 1-888-677-2627
Fax: 1-800-762-7192
OSRAM SYLVANIA
Ballast Division
800 N. Church Street
Lake Zurich, IL 60047
Phone: 1-800-654-0089
Fax: 1-847-726-6424
In Canada
OSRAM SYLVANIA LTD.
Headquarters
2001 Drew Road
Mississauga, ON L5S 1S4
Industrial & Commercial
Phone: 1-800-263-2852
Fax: 1-800-667-6772
Special Markets
Phone: 1-800-265-2852
Fax: 1-800-667-6772
Visit our website: www.sylvania.com
Dimensions
System Comparison
OCTRON FO96 HO vs F96T12 HO
System Lumen System Relative Relative Relative
Lamp Type System Ballast Initial Maint. Lumens @ Light Lamp Power Energy $
& Ballast Wattage Factor Lumens Factor 4800 hrs Output Life (Wattage) Savings*
F96T12/CW/HO/SS w/ e.s. magnetic 203 .91 14,560 .81 11,795 100% 100% 100% -
F96T12/D41/HO/SS w/ e.s. magnetic 203 .91 15,200 .90 13,680 116% 100% 100% -
FO96/741/HO w/2-QTP 1x86T8HO 176 .875 14,000 .92 12,880 109% 150% 87% $10.80
FO96/841/HO w/2-QTP 1x86T8HO 176 .875 14,350 .92 13,200 112% 150% 87% $10.80
*Based on 4000 hours/year and $.10/kWh
(A) (B)
MOL Bulb Diameter
FO96/HO Min. 93.72” 0.94”
Max. 93.91” 1.10”B
A
Technical Information
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
PERCENT  RATED  LIFE
P